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 - Under 13 Boys Stage 1 - Final Results

PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Ethan O’Shea Charnwood  A    13:26
  2 Lewis Duval Royal Sutt    14:02
  3 Luke Harrison Birchfield  A    14:04
  4 Ryan Shields Birchfield  C    14:13
  5 Samuel Gentry North Some    14:14
  6 Henri Codling Kettering    14:21
  7 Adam SaulBraddock Wolverhamp  A    14:22
  8 Owen Knox Banbury Ha    14:34
  9 Joseph McCoubrie Stroud & D    14:58
 10 Nathan Merchant Bristol An  A    15:00
 11 William Eadon Leamington    15:18
 12 Myles O’Hanlon Burton Ac    15:19
 13 Adam Horton Dudley And    15:20
 14 Joshua Lally City Of St  A    15:21
 15 Danny Merideth City Of St  B    15:23

 16 Toby Bennett Solihull &    15:24
 17 Peter Ascroft City Of St  C    15:24
 18 Sam Morgan Worcester    15:25
 19 Thomas Pollard Charnwood  B    15:32
 20 Charlie Johnson Coventry G  A    15:39
 21 Liam Hallahan Bromsgrove  A    15:47
 22 Michael Gayle Birchfield  B    15:48
 23 Caleb Owen Bristol An  B    15:53
 24 Conor Jelley Coventry G  B    15:59
 25 Jack Broadhurst Westbury H  A    16:01
 26 David Peaty Bromsgrove  B    16:07
 27 Jack Partridge Owls Ac Le    16:20
 28 Fenn Willoughby Bristol An  C    16:37
 29 Louie lambeth Wolverhamp  B    17:09

 - Under 13 Boys Stage 2 - Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 George Shephard Charnwood  A    14:28    27:54  0
  2 Jonah Murray North Some    14:54    29:08 +  3
  3 Alex Stapleton Birchfield  A    15:07    29:11  0
  4 Dylan Bowley Kettering    15:04    29:25 +  2
  5 Callum Moss City Of St  A    14:10    29:31 +  9
  6 Stanley Bull Banbury Ha    15:20    29:54 +  2
  7 Dylan King Birchfield  C    15:46    29:59 -  3
  8 Jack Hughes Wolverhamp  A    15:59    30:21 -  1
  9 Ted Willoughby Bristol An  A    15:22    30:22 +  1
 10 Jake Tombs Stroud & D    15:51    30:49 -  1
 11 Lucas Bennett Coventry G  A    15:15    30:54 +  9
 12 Cian McKeaney Leamington    15:52    31:10 -  1
 13 Joshua Williams Worcester    15:51    31:16 +  5
 14 Oliver Bell Charnwood  B    15:45    31:17 +  5
 15 Greg Hayward Westbury H  A    15:17    31:18 + 10
 16 Adam Bodin Dudley And    16:25    31:45 -  3
 17 Elliot Smith Royal Sutt    17:54    31:56 - 15
 18 Alexander Roberts Bromsgrove  A    16:14    32:01 +  3
 19 Emil Agell City Of St  C    16:59    32:23 -  2

 20 John Anderson City Of St  B    17:19    32:42 -  5
 21 Louis Price Solihull &    17:24    32:48 -  5
 22 Otto Kingston Bristol An  B    17:17    33:10 +  1
 23 Christian Roberts Coventry G  B    17:38    33:37 +  1
 24 Joshua Keyte Bromsgrove  B    18:01    34:08 +  2
 25 Edward Pugsey Owls Ac Le    18:15    34:35 +  2
 26 Robert Kiekuth Bristol An  C    21:10    37:47 +  2
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Callum Moss City Of St  A    14:10
  2 George Shephard Charnwood  A    14:28
  3 Jonah Murray North Some    14:54
  4 Dylan Bowley Kettering    15:04
  5 Alex Stapleton Birchfield  A    15:07
  6 Lucas Bennett Coventry G  A    15:15
  7 Greg Hayward Westbury H  A    15:17
  8 Stanley Bull Banbury Ha    15:20
  9 Ted Willoughby Bristol An  A    15:22
 10 Oliver Bell Charnwood  B    15:45

 - Under 13 Boys Stage 3 - Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Luke Nuttall Charnwood  A    14:28    42:22  0
  2 Daniel Swain Birchfield  A    14:58    44:09 +  1
  3 Charlie Smith City Of St  A    14:46    44:17 +  2
  4 Oliver Lock North Some    15:36    44:44 -  2
  5 Romane Lewis Birchfield  C    15:30    45:29 +  2
  6 Ethan Nellis Kettering    16:14    45:39 -  2
  7 Angus Pollock Banbury Ha    16:05    45:59 -  1
  8 Stan HardingHill Bristol An  A    15:45    46:07 +  1
  9 Thomas Keenan Coventry G  A    15:18    46:12 +  2
 10 Johan Hobbs Westbury H  A    15:33    46:51 +  5
 11 Joseph Martin Royal Sutt    15:27    47:23 +  6
 12 Daniel Chahal Leamington    16:21    47:31  0
 13 Thomas Slater Dudley And    16:05    47:50 +  3
 14 Joel Worsfold Stroud & D    17:04    47:53 -  4
 15 Leon HaffieHobday Wolverhamp  A    17:37    47:58 -  7
 16 Joshua Noon Worcester    17:01    48:17 -  3
 17 Seamus Hurst Charnwood  B    17:17    48:34 -  3
 18 Jack Bannister Bristol An  B    16:56    50:06 +  4

 19 Jacob Booth City Of St  B    17:52    50:34 +  1
 20 Trenten Roberts Bromsgrove  A    18:42    50:43 -  2
 21 Kallum Stephens Solihull &    18:04    50:52  0
 22 Charlie Combie Owls Ac Le    17:54    52:29 +  3
 23 Alex Williams Coventry G  B    19:29    53:06  0
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Luke Nuttall Charnwood  A    14:28
  2 Charlie Smith City Of St  A    14:46
  3 Daniel Swain Birchfield  A    14:58
  4 Thomas Keenan Coventry G  A    15:18
  5 Joseph Martin Royal Sutt    15:27
  6 Romane Lewis Birchfield  C    15:30
  7 Johan Hobbs Westbury H  A    15:33
  8 Oliver Lock North Some    15:36
  9 Stan HardingHill Bristol An  A    15:45
 10 Thomas Slater Dudley And    16:05
 11 Angus Pollock Banbury Ha    16:05
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Under 13 Boys  — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Charnwood A C  ‘A’    42:22
1 Ethan O’Shea (1) 13:26 2 George Shephard (1) 14:28
3 Luke Nuttall (1) 14:28
  2 Birchfield Harriers  ‘A’    44:09
1 Luke Harrison (3) 14:04 2 Alex Stapleton (3) 15:07
3 Daniel Swain (2) 14:58
  3 City Of Stoke Ac  ‘A’    44:17
1 Joshua Lally (14) 15:21 2 Callum Moss (5) 14:10
3 Charlie Smith (3) 14:46
  4 North Somerset Ac    44:44
1 Samuel Gentry (5) 14:14 2 Jonah Murray (2) 14:54
3 Oliver Lock (4) 15:36
  5 Birchfield Harriers  ‘C’    45:29
1 Ryan Shields (4) 14:13 2 Dylan King (7) 15:46
3 Romane Lewis (5) 15:30
  6 Kettering Town Harriers    45:39
1 Henri Codling (6) 14:21 2 Dylan Bowley (4) 15:04
3 Ethan Nellis (6) 16:14
  7 Banbury Harriers Ac    45:59
1 Owen Knox (8) 14:34 2 Stanley Bull (6) 15:20
3 Angus Pollock (7) 16:05
  8 Bristol And West AC  ‘A’    46:07
1 Nathan Merchant (10) 15:00 2 Ted Willoughby (9) 15:22
3 Stan HardingHill (8) 15:45
  9 Coventry Godiva Harriers  ‘A’    46:12
1 Charlie Johnson (20) 15:39 2 Lucas Bennett (11) 15:15
3 Thomas Keenan (9) 15:18
 10 Westbury Harriers  ‘A’    46:51
1 Jack Broadhurst (25) 16:01 2 Greg Hayward (15) 15:17
3 Johan Hobbs (10) 15:33
 11 Royal Sutton Coldfield AC    47:23
1 Lewis Duval (2) 14:02 2 Elliot Smith (17) 17:54
3 Joseph Martin (11) 15:27
 12 Leamington Cycling & AC    47:31
1 William Eadon (11) 15:18 2 Cian McKeaney (12) 15:52
3 Daniel Chahal (12) 16:21
 13 Dudley And Stourbridge Harrier    47:50
1 Adam Horton (13) 15:20 2 Adam Bodin (16) 16:25
3 Thomas Slater (13) 16:05
 14 Stroud & District Ac    47:53
1 Joseph McCoubrie (9) 14:58 2 Jake Tombs (10) 15:51
3 Joel Worsfold (14) 17:04
 15 Wolverhampton & Bilston  ‘A’    47:58
1 Adam SaulBraddock(7) 14:22 2 Jack Hughes (8) 15:59
3 Leon HaffieHobday (15) 17:37
 16 Worcester Ac    48:17
1 Sam Morgan (18) 15:25 2 Joshua Williams (13) 15:51
3 Joshua Noon (16) 17:01
 17 Charnwood A C  ‘B’    48:34
1 Thomas Pollard (19) 15:32 2 Oliver Bell (14) 15:45
3 Seamus Hurst (17) 17:17

 18 Bristol And West AC  ‘B’    50:06
1 Caleb Owen (23) 15:53 2 Otto Kingston (22) 17:17
3 Jack Bannister (18) 16:56
 19 City Of Stoke Ac  ‘B’    50:34
1 Danny Merideth (15) 15:23 2 John Anderson (20) 17:19
3 Jacob Booth (19) 17:52
 20 Bromsgrove And Redditch  ‘A’    50:43
1 Liam Hallahan (21) 15:47 2 Alexander Roberts (18) 16:14
3 Trenten Roberts (20) 18:42
 21 Solihull & Small Heath AC    50:52
1 Toby Bennett (16) 15:24 2 Louis Price (21) 17:24
3 Kallum Stephens (21) 18:04
 22 Owls Ac Leicester    52:29
1 Jack Partridge (27) 16:20 2 Edward Pugsey (25) 18:15
3 Charlie Combie (22) 17:54
 23 Coventry Godiva Harriers  ‘B’    53:06
1 Conor Jelley (24) 15:59 2 Christian Roberts (23) 17:38
3 Alex Williams (23) 19:29

Incomplete Teams:

City Of Stoke Ac  ‘C’
1 Peter Ascroft (17) 15:24 2 Emil Agell (19) 16:59

Bromsgrove And Redditch  ‘B’
1 David Peaty (26) 16:07 2 Joshua Keyte (24) 18:01

Bristol And West AC  ‘C’
1 Fenn Willoughby (28) 16:37 2 Robert Kiekuth (26) 21:10

Burton Ac
1 Myles O’Hanlon (12) 15:19

Birchfield Harriers  ‘B’
1 Michael Gayle (22) 15:48

Wolverhampton & Bilston  ‘B’
1 Louie lambeth (29) 17:09

Fastest of all  legs  — Final
  1 Ethan O’Shea Charnwood A    13:26
  2 Lewis Duval Royal Sutt    14:02
  3 Luke Harrison Birchfield A    14:04
  4 Callum Moss City Of St A    14:10
  5 Ryan Shields Birchfield C    14:13
  6 Samuel Gentry North Some    14:14
  7 Henri Codling Kettering    14:21
  8 Adam SaulBraddock Wolverhamp A    14:22
  9 George Shephard Charnwood A    14:28
  = Luke Nuttall Charnwood A    14:28


